Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
MTP Cabling System
1
© 2002-2025, AFL, all rights reserved. 0755, Revision 17, 01.12.25
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
•	 Extra High Density of 144F per 1RU (based on MTP-LC)

   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
XHD MTP® Range
Cassette Ordering Information
Cassette Loss Performance (Total LC and MTPE Insertion Loss)
Enclosures and Accessories
IFC-24MTPMLCQ-4XHD
OM4 24 Fibre MTPM-
LC Quad XHD Cassette
IFC-24MTPMALCQ-1XHD
SM 24 Fibre MTPMA-
LC Quad XHD Cassette
IFC-24MTP2MLCQ-4XHD
OM4 24 Fibre MTPM-
LC Quad XHD Cassette
ENCLOSURES
FRE-1RU-MOD-XHDT 1RU 6 aperture fixed tray with removable rear cable
looming bar.
200mm depth
FRE-1RU-MOD-XHDFS 1RU 6 aperture flat front tray with hinged front cover and
removable rear cable looming bar and cover.
290mm depth (390mm with front mount hinged cover)
4X 6F CASSETTES
XHD-1-424-LCBU SM 24F (4x 6F) MTPMA-LC Quad XHD Cassette
XHD-4-424-LCAQ OM4 24F (4x 6F) MTPM-LC Quad XHD Cassette
OPTIONS SM OS2 (@1310nm) MM OM3/4 (@850nm)
Average Insertion Loss 0.25 dB 0.20 dB
Maximum Insertion Loss 0.60 dB 0.55 dB
Series:
IFC = Infinity Fibre Cassette
Adapter Type (Front Interface):
LCQ = LC Quad
Fibre Type:
1 = SM, Single-mode
4 = OM4, Multimode
Platform:
XHD = XHD Platform
Cassette
Fibre Count:
24 = 24F
12 = 12F
MTP Connector Type (Rear Interface):
MTPM = MTP Male (BASE-12, 12-Fibre MT ferrules)1
MTPMA = MTP Male Angled (BASE-12, 12-Fibre MT ferrules)2
MTP2M = MTP Male (BASE-24, 24-Fibre MT ferrule)1
MTP2MA = MTP Male Angled (BASE-24, 24-Fibre MT ferrule)2
IFC 24 MTPM LCQ XHD4
Notes:
1.'MTPM' and 'MTP2M', MM only.
2.'MTPMA' and 'MTP2MA, SM only.
Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
MTP Cabling System
3
© 2002-2025, AFL, all rights reserved. 0755, Revision 17, 01.12.25
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
XHD MTP® Range
Enclosures and Accessories
ACCESSORIES